

Riverton Creek Flaggate Removal Project

Certified Bid Tab

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		RL Alia		Olson Brothers Excavating		Rivers Edge Environmental Srvc		Stellar J Corporation		Orion Marine Contractors		Nordvind	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	103,000.00	103,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	94,000.00	94,000.00	136,600.00	136,600.00	160,666.66	160,666.66	200,000.00	200,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Contractor Surveying	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
3	Unexpected Site Changes	EST	15,000	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control for Roadway	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control for Private Pr	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures (S	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00
7	Riverton Creek Bridge	LS	1	173,000.00	173,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	173,000.00	173,000.00	156,200.00	156,200.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	216,500.00	216,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
8	Cleaning And 5/16" Fillet Weld Of Sheet Piles T	LF	10	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	600.00	6,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
9	Structural Carbon Steel	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	28,270.00	28,270.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	Furnishing And Driving Steel Pipe Test Pile	EA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,190.00	3,190.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	Furnishing St. Piling	LF	306	90.00	27,540.00	50.00	15,300.00	50.00	15,300.00	38.50	11,781.00	45.00	13,770.00	60.00	18,360.00	15,300.00	4,681,800.00
12	Driving St. Pile	EA	11	1,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	2,200.00	24,200.00	1,650.00	18,150.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	5,500.00	60,500.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
13	Bridge Railing Type Chain Link Fence	LF	108	120.00	12,960.00	100.00	10,800.00	110.00	11,880.00	96.25	10,395.00	100.00	10,800.00	170.00	18,360.00	100.63	10,868.04
14	Cleaning and Painting - Wall 1	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,997.50	13,997.50	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	Removing Soldier Pile Shaft Obstructions	EST	8,000	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00
16	Shaft - 24 In. Diameter	LF	530	85.00	45,050.00	212.55	112,651.50	240.00	127,200.00	396.00	209,880.00	200.00	106,000.00	275.00	145,750.00	216.20	114,586.00
17	Furnishing Soldier Pile - HP 12X84	LF	710	90.00	63,900.00	123.00	87,330.00	104.00	73,840.00	88.00	62,480.00	100.00	71,000.00	125.00	88,750.00	94.30	66,953.00
18	Concrete Lagging	SF	1,020	50.00	51,000.00	70.00	71,400.00	104.00	106,080.00	107.13	109,272.60	75.00	76,500.00	100.00	102,000.00	57.03	58,170.60
19	Permanent Ground Anchor	EA	18	5,500.00	99,000.00	6,500.00	117,000.00	13,000.00	234,000.00	13,090.00	235,620.00	8,000.00	144,000.00	12,500.00	225,000.00	14,605.00	262,890.00
20	Permanent Ground Anchor Performance Test	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,725.00	5,175.00
21	Permanent Ground Anchor Verification Test	LS	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	9,900.00	19,800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	2,875.00	5,750.00
22	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	8,924.00	8,924.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	Removing Existing Retaining Wall	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	7,209.00	7,209.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
25	Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,570	55.00	86,350.00	125.00	196,250.00	67.00	105,190.00	90.50	142,085.00	80.00	125,600.00	75.00	117,750.00	100.00	157,000.00
26	Select Grading (by Force Account)	EST	4,000	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
27	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	30	40.00	1,200.00	75.00	2,250.00	70.00	2,100.00	55.74	1,672.20	80.00	2,400.00	110.00	3,300.00	100.00	3,000.00
28	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	25	40.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,500.00	90.00	2,250.00	90.50	2,262.50	125.00	3,125.00	175.00	4,375.00	150.00	3,750.00
29	Dewatering	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	55,384.00	55,384.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	110	110.00	12,100.00	75.00	8,250.00	90.00	9,900.00	90.50	9,955.00	100.00	11,000.00	95.00	10,450.00	100.00	11,000.00
31	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	Trimming and Cleanup	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	54	46.00	2,484.00	100.00	5,400.00	90.00	4,860.00	56.95	3,075.30	90.00	4,860.00	110.00	5,940.00	100.00	5,400.00
34	Commercial HMA	TN	41	240.00	9,840.00	250.00	10,250.00	370.00	15,170.00	190.00	7,790.00	225.00	9,225.00	300.00	12,300.00	350.00	14,350.00
35	Temporary Stream Diversion	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,761.00	10,761.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
37	High Visibility Fence	LF	135	4.80	648.00	4.00	540.00	7.00	945.00	7.25	978.75	8.00	1,080.00	6.00	810.00	10.00	1,350.00
38	Coir Log	LF	360	4.80	1,728.00	6.00	2,160.00	7.00	2,520.00	10.00	3,600.00	15.00	5,400.00	20.00	7,200.00	10.00	3,600.00
39	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	180	14.00	2,520.00	2.50	450.00	10.00	1,800.00	900.00	165.00	5.00	1,080.00	20.00	3,600.00	10.00	1,800.00
40	PSIPE - Acer circinatum, #5	EA	2	150.00	300.00	60.00	120.00	43.00	86.00	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00	75.00	150.00	40.00	80.00
41	PSIPE - Argentina egedii, 10" tube	EA	10	4.00	40.00	25.00	250.00	6.00	60.00	22.00	220.00	20.00	200.00	30.00	300.00	8.00	80.00
42	PSIPE - Aruncus dioicus, #1	EA	12	10.00	120.00	25.00	300.00	25.00	300.00	22.00	264.00	20.00	240.00	30.00	360.00	15.00	180.00
43	PSIPE - Carex lyngbei, 10" tube	EA	10	4.00	40.00	20.00	200.00	6.00	60.00	16.50	165.00	15.00	150.00	25.00	250.00	8.00	80.00
44	PSIPE - Cornus stolonifera, LS bundle	EA	15	45.00	675.00	25.00	375.00	43.00	645.00	22.00	330.00	20.00	300.00	30.00	450.00	60.00	900.00
45	PSIPE - Cornus stolonifera, #1	EA	4	10.00	40.00	25.00	100.00	24.00	96.00	22.00	88.00	20.00	80.00	30.00	120.00	15.00	60.00
46	PSIPE - Eleocharis palustris, 10" tube	EA	10	4.00	40.00	20.00	200.00	6.00	60.00	16.50	165.00	15.00	150.00	25.00	250.00	8.00	80.00
47	PSIPE - Fraxinus latifolia, #2	EA	5	20.00	100.00	25.00	125.00	37.00	185.00	22.00	110.00	20.00	100.00	30.00	150.00	26.00	130.00
48	PSIPE - Gualtheria shallon, #1	EA	20	10.00	200.00	20.00	400.00	24.00	480.00	16.50	330.00	15.00	300.00	25.00	500.00	15.00	300.00
49	PSIPE - Holodiscus discolor, #1	EA	5	10.00	50.00	20.00	100.00	24.00	120.00	16.50	82.50	15.00	75.00	25.00	125.00	15.00	75.00
50	PSIPE - Lonicera involucrata, #1	EA	15	10.00	150.00	20.00	300.00	24.00	360.00	16.50	247.50	15.00	225.00	25.00	375.00	15.00	225.00
51	PSIPE - Malus fusca,#2	EA	5	20.00	100.00	20.00	100.00	37.00	185.00	16.50	82.50	15.00	75.00	25.00	125.00	26.00	130.00
52	PSIPE - Physocarpus capitatus, #1	EA	8	10.00	80.00	20.00	160.00	25.00	200.00	16.50	132.00	15.00	120.00	25.00	200.00	15.00	120.00
53	PSIPE - Picea sitchensis, 8'-10'	EA	13	10.00	130.00	175.00	2,275.00	300.00	3,900.00	165.00	2,145.00	150.00	1,950.00	250.00	3,250.00	375.00	4,875.00
54	PSIPE - Polystichum munitum, #1	EA	20	10.00	200.00	20.00	400.00	25.00	500.00	16.50	330.00	15.00	300.00	25.00	500.00	15.00	300.00
55	PSIPE - Pseudotsuga menziesii, 8'-10'	EA	3	275.00	825.00	175.00	525.00	240.00	720.00	165.00	495.00	150.00	450.00	250.00	750.00	375.00	1,125.00
56	PSIPE - Ribies sanguineum, #1	EA	8	10.00	80.00	20.00	160.00	24.00	192.00	16.50	132.00	15.00	120.00	25.00	200.00	15.00	120.00
57	PSIPE - Rosa pisocarpa, #1	EA	13	10.00	130.00	20.00	260.00	24.00	312.00	16.50	214.50	15.00	195.00	25.00	325.00	15.00	195.00
58	PSIPE - Rubus spectabilis, #1	EA	17	10.00	170.00	20.00	340.00	24.00	408.00	16.50	280.50	15.00	255.00	25.00	425.		

Riverton Creek Flaggate Removal Project

Certified Bid Tab

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		RL Alia		Olson Brothers Excavating		Rivers Edge Environmental Svcs		Stellar J Corporation		Orion Marine Contractors		Nordvind	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
70	PSIPE - Tsuga heterophylla, 8'-10'	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00	200.00	800.00	300.00	1,200.00	165.00	660.00	150.00	600.00	250.00	1,000.00	375.00	1,500.00
71	Topsoil Type A	CY	7	45.00	315.00	70.00	490.00	80.00	560.00	66.00	462.00	60.00	420.00	90.00	630.00	100.00	700.00
72	Compost (Amendend Soil)	CY	13	45.00	585.00	70.00	910.00	80.00	1,040.00	66.00	858.00	60.00	780.00	90.00	1,170.00	100.00	1,300.00
73	Bark and Wood Chip Mulch	CY	13	45.00	585.00	70.00	910.00	80.00	1,040.00	66.00	858.00	60.00	780.00	90.00	1,170.00	100.00	1,300.00
74	Extruded Curb	LF	240	15.00	3,600.00	30.00	7,200.00	25.00	6,000.00	25.00	6,000.00	35.00	8,400.00	9.00	2,160.00	10.00	2,400.00
75	Light Loose Riprap	TN	400	54.00	21,600.00	80.00	32,000.00	67.00	26,800.00	91.50	36,600.00	100.00	40,000.00	190.00	76,000.00	100.00	40,000.00
76	Paint Line	LF	350	3.80	1,330.00	10.00	3,500.00	7.00	2,450.00	3.50	1,225.00	5.00	1,750.00	7.00	2,450.00	10.00	3,500.00
77	Woody Debris Structure Over Riprap	EA	4	4,200.00	16,800.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	4,900.00	19,600.00	1,320.00	5,280.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	3,750.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
78	Wetland Outlet Woody Debris - Single Log	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
79	Wetland Woody Debris - Single Log	EA	10	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	3,100.00	31,000.00	1,320.00	13,200.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
80	Wetland Woody Debris - Double Log	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	2,640.00	5,280.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
81	Floating Silt Curtain	LS	1	9,600.00	9,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	3,959.37	3,959.37	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
82	Streambed Gravel	TN	241	85.00	20,485.00	60.00	14,460.00	98.00	23,618.00	83.30	20,075.30	100.00	24,100.00	140.00	33,740.00	100.00	24,100.00
83	Streambed Cobbles 6 In.	TN	54	60.00	3,240.00	80.00	4,320.00	88.00	4,752.00	83.30	4,498.20	150.00	8,100.00	200.00	10,800.00	100.00	5,400.00
84	Streambed Boulder Two Man	EA	16	75.00	1,200.00	200.00	3,200.00	230.00	3,680.00	156.00	2,496.00	100.00	1,600.00	550.00	8,800.00	125.00	2,000.00
85	Streambed Boulder Three Man	EA	130	130.00	16,900.00	300.00	39,000.00	175.00	22,750.00	156.00	20,280.00	100.00	13,000.00	550.00	71,500.00	150.00	19,500.00
86	Filter Bag	EA	4	2,350.00	9,400.00	200.00	800.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,230.00	4,920.00	200.00	800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	450.00	1,800.00
87	Habitat Snag	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,320.00	3,960.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
88	Art Installation	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
89	Property Restoration (by Force Account)	EST	5,000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
Subtotal:				1,117,420.00		1,366,606.50		1,496,383.00		1,541,357.22		1,654,111.66		2,050,370.00		5,871,662.64	
Sales Tax				111,742.00		136,660.65		149,638.30		154,135.72		165,411.17		205,037.00		587,166.26	
Total Construction Cost:				1,229,162.00		1,503,267.15		1,646,021.30		1,695,492.94		1,819,522.83		2,255,407.00		6,458,828.90	

Corrected bid

Corrected bid

Errors in Contractor Bid Proposals:

- 1 Nordvind: Error in line item 11. Their proposal had \$15,300 for both the unit price and amount. Per Specification Section 1.03-1 and the note on Schedule A of the Proposal form (P-2), the stated unit price has been entered in this tabulation.
- 2 Rivers Edge Environmental: Errors in items 16, 18, 33, 43, 71, 86 and 87. Discrepancy between unit price and amounts entered in proposal. Per Specification Section 1.03-1 and the note on Schedule A of the Proposal form (P-2), the stated unit price has been entered in this tabulation.

Certified by _____ Date 5/26/2020
Mike Perfetti, Habitat Project Manager